### 506119133 06/22/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6165858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHIH TENG FENG	06/19/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COBARCO ENTERPRISE PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	80 ROBINSON ROAD, #02-00	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	068898	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16908706

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (571)282-6420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5712765506

Email: services.ipr@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: LANWAY IPR SERVICES

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 230970

Address Line 4: CENTREVILLE, VIRGINIA 20120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P20-0103	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PIN PIN HUANG	
SIGNATURE:	/PIN PIN HUANG/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=P20-0103 Assignment Deed#page1.tif

PATENT 506119133 REEL: 053006 FRAME: 0624

# ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an inven  VEHICLE ENGAGEMENT STRUCT	URE FOR TOWING TRANSPORT DEVICES
This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreem	
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	, filed on
U.S. patent No, issuec	l on
The PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agree	ment is:
☑ U.S. Patent rights only ☐ worldwide H	Patent rights (the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit for U.S. Patent Application identified above).
CHIH TENG FENG	(full name of first assignor)
80 Robinson road., #02-00, Singap	ore (068898) (address of first assignor)
	(full name of second assignor)
	(address of second assignor)
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreeme	ent fs:
COBARCO ENTERPRISE PTE. LT	D (full name of first assignee)
80 Robinson road., #02-00, Singape	ore (068898) (address)
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agree	ment is:
	(full name of first assignee)
	(address)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 preceipt of which is acknowledged, have and do lassigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title as all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions	artnership    Singapore     (State or Country)
request(s) the Director of Patents and Trade	under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and emarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said
to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part all necessary assignment papers to cause any	icate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, and facts known, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all essary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and for said invention.
THE YE	June 19, 2020
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
(Signature of second assignor)	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 053006 FRAME: 0625

**RECORDED: 06/22/2020**